..Number

220347...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- 1. Resolution congratulating Terri Elise Mims on being named Miss Juneteenth Day 2022 BY ALDS. COGGS, PÉREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, HAMILTON, SPIKER, DODD
- 2. Resolution congratulating Kyon Miles on being named Mister Juneteenth Day 2022 BY ALDS. COGGS, PÉREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, HAMILTON, SPIKER, DODD
- Resolution congratulating Madison Donald on being named Little Miss Juneteenth Day 2022
   BY ALDS. COGGS, PÉREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, HAMILTON, SPIKER, DODD
- Resolution congratulating Brian Clemmons Jr. on being named Mister Juneteenth Day Junior 2022
   BY ALDS. COGGS, PÉREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, HAMILTON, SPIKER, DODD
- 5. Resolution recognizing Vera P. Claytor-LeBlance on the occasion of her 100th birthday BY ALDS. COGGS, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- 6. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Janell Bardon BY ALDS. SPIKER, PÉREZ, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD
- 7. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Rodean Crump BY ALDS. PÉREZ, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, STAMPER, DODD

- 8. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Richard Heaps BY ALDS. MURPHY, PÉREZ, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, STAMPER, DODD
- 9. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Willie Albert "Pony"
  Walker
  BY ALDS COGGS PÉREZ BORKOWSKI HAMILTON STAMPER SPIKER LEWI
  - BY ALDS. COGGS, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- 10. Resolution congratulating Robert Waldoch on his retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department BY ALDS. SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, DODD, MURPHY, COGGS, PÉREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS
- 11. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
  - a. Mark Bohlmann
    BY ALDS. SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, DODD, MURPHY, COGGS,
    PÉREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS
  - b. Daniel Kasprazak BY ALDS. SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, DODD, MURPHY, COGGS, PÉREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS
- 12. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from Milwaukee Public Schools:
  - a. Darryl Byas BY. ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, SPIKER, PÉREZ, STAMPER, DODD
  - b. Kim Hogan BY. ALDS. BORKOWSKI, COGGS, LEWIS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, SPIKER, PÉREZ, STAMPER, DODD
  - c. Janet Kasprzak BY. ALDS. SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, LEWIS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, PÉREZ, STAMPER, DODD
  - d. Nancy McGillis BY. ALDS. SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, LEWIS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, PÉREZ, STAMPER, DODD
- 13. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works:
  - a. Steven Bajorek

BY. ALDS. ZAMARIPPA, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, SPIKER, PÉREZ, STAMPER, DODD

b. Lynn DesJardins BY. ALDS. MURPHY, SPIKER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, PÉREZ, STAMPER, DODD

- c. William Frasch BY. ALDS. BAUMAN, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, SPIKER, PÉREZ, STAMPER, DODD
- d. Dawn Harris BY. ALDS. HAMILTON, SPIKER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, PÉREZ, STAMPER, DODD
- e. Teresa Jarl BY. ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, SPIKER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, PÉREZ, STAMPER, DODD

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 7/12/22